
# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS MODIFIED

GRADE 5 READINGSTATEWIDE Report Date: APRIL 2013

Date of Testing: APRIL 2013

Results for Each Reporting Category*
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Number of Items Tested
8 15 14

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # %
4.2 53 8.5 57 7.6 54
4.2 52 8.4 56 7.5 53
4.2 53 8.9 59 7.7 55
--- --- --- --- --- ---
4.1 51 8.4 56 7.5 53
3.9 49 8.3 56 7.1 50
3.8 47 7.7 52 7.1 51
4.2 53 8.6 57 7.3 52
3.1 39 7.6 51 6.0 43
4.5 56 8.9 59 8.0 57
4.4 56 9.1 60 8.0 57
4.3 54 9.4 62 7.4 53
4.2 52 8.4 56 7.4 53
4.5 56 8.9 59 8.0 57
3.6 45 8.2 54 7.3 52
4.2 52 8.4 56 7.5 53
4.5 56 9.0 60 8.1 58
4.3 54 9.2 61 6.7 48
4.1 51 8.0 54 7.4 53
4.2 53 8.5 57 7.6 54
4.1 51 9.0 60 6.9 49
4.0 51 8.1 54 7.4 53
4.0 50 8.3 55 7.5 53
4.0 50 8.6 57 7.6 54
4.3 53 8.7 58 7.6 55
3.8 48 8.8 59 6.6 47
4.1 51 8.0 53 7.3 52
4.2 53 8.6 57 7.6 54
4.2 53 9.0 60 7.4 53
4.1 52 8.4 56 7.6 54
4.2 53 8.5 57 7.6 54
4.1 51 8.7 58 7.1 51
4.2 53 8.5 57 7.6 54
--- --- --- --- --- ---
--- --- --- --- --- ---
4.5 56 8.5 57 7.8 56
4.2 53 8.5 57 7.6 54
4.1 51 8.9 59 6.8 49
4.2 52 8.5 57 7.5 54
4.3 54 8.7 58 7.7 55
3.5 44 7.9 53 6.1 44

PASSEDAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 15595 99
Students Not Tested

Absent 69 0
Other 61 0

Total Documents Submitted 15725 100
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Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students

15595 2946 11874 76 1165 7 3721 24
10026 2936 7487 75 686 7 2539 25

5565 2965 4383 79 479 9 1182 21
4 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

8503 2932 6344 75 531 6 2159 25
60 2915 38 63 6 10 22 37

173 2886 112 65 8 5 61 35
3186 2941 2419 76 225 7 767 24

16 2816 7 44 0 0 9 56
3433 2988 2764 81 377 11 669 19

210 2987 177 84 18 9 33 16
14 2964 13 93 0 0 1 7

12476 2937 9381 75 820 7 3095 25
3107 2984 2484 80 345 11 623 20

12 2897 9 75 0 0 3 25
13010 2937 9770 75 869 7 3240 25

2573 2994 2094 81 296 12 479 19
12 2938 10 83 0 0 2 17

184 2919 134 73 12 7 50 27
15400 2947 11731 76 1153 7 3669 24

11 2930 9 82 0 0 2 18
3777 2919 2723 72 215 6 1054 28

241 2924 175 73 12 5 66 27
176 2942 133 76 15 9 43 24

11389 2956 8834 78 923 8 2555 22
12 2904 9 75 0 0 3 25

2064 2912 1468 71 102 5 596 29
13513 2951 10392 77 1061 8 3121 23

18 2957 14 78 2 11 4 22
1254 2941 949 76 88 7 305 24

14324 2947 10912 76 1076 8 3412 24
17 2930 13 76 1 6 4 24

15595 2946 11874 76 1165 7 3721 24
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

20 2959 14 70 1 5 6 30
15565 2946 11852 76 1164 7 3713 24

10 2924 8 80 0 0 2 20
10868 2940 8203 75 750 7 2665 25

4717 2960 3665 78 415 9 1052 22
10 2847 6 60 0 0 4 40

* Students who took the braille version of the test are not included in the reporting category results.
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# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS MODIFIED

GRADE 5 MATHEMATICSSTATEWIDE Report Date: APRIL 2013

Date of Testing: APRIL 2013

Results for Each Reporting Category*
1 2 3 4 5
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Number of Items Tested
14 5 6 6 9

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # % # % # %
7.2 51 2.3 47 2.9 48 3.3 55 4.2 47
7.3 52 2.3 47 2.9 48 3.3 55 4.1 46
7.0 50 2.3 47 2.9 49 3.3 55 4.3 48
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
7.2 51 2.3 46 2.9 48 3.3 55 4.2 47
7.2 51 2.4 48 2.6 44 3.0 49 3.7 41
7.6 55 2.5 51 3.0 50 3.7 61 4.5 50
6.9 49 2.3 46 2.7 45 3.2 54 4.1 45
7.4 53 2.3 45 2.6 44 3.1 52 3.8 42
7.3 52 2.5 49 3.0 50 3.3 56 4.3 48
7.4 53 2.6 51 3.2 53 3.4 57 4.6 51
8.7 62 3.3 66 3.3 55 4.2 71 5.0 56
7.1 51 2.3 46 2.8 47 3.3 54 4.2 46
7.5 53 2.5 50 3.0 50 3.4 56 4.4 49
7.7 55 2.4 48 3.1 51 3.9 65 4.8 54
7.1 50 2.3 46 2.9 48 3.2 54 4.2 46
7.6 55 2.5 51 3.0 50 3.4 57 4.5 50
7.1 51 2.8 55 3.1 51 4.0 67 4.3 48
7.3 52 2.1 43 2.8 47 3.3 55 4.3 48
7.2 51 2.3 47 2.9 48 3.3 55 4.2 47
8.1 58 2.9 58 3.2 53 4.1 68 4.8 54
7.2 52 2.3 46 2.9 48 3.3 55 4.3 47
7.1 51 2.2 45 2.9 48 3.3 55 4.1 46
7.3 52 2.3 46 3.1 52 3.4 56 4.3 48
7.1 51 2.4 47 2.9 48 3.3 55 4.2 47
8.0 57 2.8 57 3.2 53 4.0 67 4.7 52
7.3 52 2.3 45 2.9 48 3.4 56 4.3 48
7.1 51 2.4 47 2.9 48 3.3 55 4.2 47
7.8 56 2.8 56 3.2 53 3.9 66 4.4 49
7.3 52 2.4 48 2.9 48 3.3 54 4.3 47
7.2 51 2.3 47 2.9 48 3.3 55 4.2 47
7.9 57 2.8 56 3.1 52 3.9 66 4.3 48
7.2 51 2.3 47 2.9 48 3.3 55 4.2 47
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
7.1 51 2.3 47 2.9 49 3.1 52 3.9 44
7.2 51 2.3 47 2.9 48 3.3 55 4.2 47
7.5 54 2.6 52 2.7 45 3.7 62 4.8 53
7.2 51 2.3 47 2.9 48 3.3 55 4.2 47
7.2 51 2.4 48 2.9 48 3.3 55 4.2 47
8.0 57 2.3 46 2.3 38 3.4 57 4.3 48

PASSEDAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 14767 99
Students Not Tested

Absent 58 0
Other 64 0

Total Documents Submitted 14889 100
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--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students

14767 2936 9440 64 458 3 5327 36
9133 2937 5812 64 311 3 3321 36
5630 2935 3625 64 147 3 2005 36

4 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
7831 2935 5014 64 238 3 2817 36

57 2890 33 58 1 2 24 42
148 3019 106 72 11 7 42 28

3134 2903 1888 60 71 2 1246 40
16 2918 8 50 1 6 8 50

3353 2962 2224 66 126 4 1129 34
215 2995 156 73 10 5 59 27

13 3140 11 85 0 0 2 15
11623 2925 7304 63 326 3 4319 37

3132 2979 2128 68 132 4 1004 32
12 3026 8 67 0 0 4 33

12139 2924 7586 62 339 3 4553 38
2616 2995 1847 71 119 5 769 29

12 2993 7 58 0 0 5 42
165 2947 101 61 8 5 64 39

14591 2936 9331 64 450 3 5260 36
11 3074 8 73 0 0 3 27

3360 2940 2153 64 101 3 1207 36
202 2923 131 65 5 2 71 35
173 2955 121 70 5 3 52 30

11020 2935 7026 64 347 3 3994 36
12 3055 9 75 0 0 3 25

1833 2947 1196 65 53 3 637 35
12918 2935 8232 64 405 3 4686 36

16 3030 12 75 0 0 4 25
1110 2949 705 64 41 4 405 36

13642 2935 8724 64 417 3 4918 36
15 3031 11 73 0 0 4 27

14767 2936 9440 64 458 3 5327 36
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

18 2916 10 56 1 6 8 44
14739 2936 9424 64 457 3 5315 36

10 2994 6 60 0 0 4 40
10173 2935 6512 64 301 3 3661 36

4584 2939 2923 64 157 3 1661 36
10 2952 5 50 0 0 5 50

* Students who took the braille version of the test are not included in the reporting category results.
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Level II Phase-In Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS MODIFIED

GRADE 5STATEWIDE Report Date: APRIL 2013

Date of Testing: APRIL 2013

READING MATHEMATICS

Phase-In 1
Standard

Phase-In 2
Standard

Recommended
Standard

Phase-In 1
Standard

Phase-In 2
Standard

Recommended
Standard
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# % # % # % # % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

15595 11874 76 9098 58 6450 41
10026 7487 75 5694 57 3941 39

5565 4383 79 3401 61 2507 45
4 --- --- --- --- --- ---

8503 6344 75 4789 56 3311 39
60 38 63 25 42 17 28

173 112 65 76 44 56 32
3186 2419 76 1822 57 1261 40

16 7 44 6 38 3 19
3433 2764 81 2233 65 1697 49

210 177 84 138 66 99 47
14 13 93 9 64 6 43

12476 9381 75 7065 57 4908 39
3107 2484 80 2027 65 1538 50

12 9 75 6 50 4 33
13010 9770 75 7380 57 5153 40

2573 2094 81 1711 66 1293 50
12 10 83 7 58 4 33

184 134 73 91 49 62 34
15400 11731 76 9000 58 6384 41

11 9 82 7 64 4 36
3777 2723 72 2009 53 1351 36

241 175 73 138 57 96 40
176 133 76 100 57 71 40

11389 8834 78 6844 60 4928 43
12 9 75 7 58 4 33

2064 1468 71 1074 52 720 35
13513 10392 77 8012 59 5723 42

18 14 78 12 67 7 39
1254 949 76 731 58 504 40

14324 10912 76 8356 58 5940 41
17 13 76 11 65 6 35

15595 11874 76 9098 58 6450 41
0 --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- ---

20 14 70 12 60 10 50
15565 11852 76 9080 58 6437 41

10 8 80 6 60 3 30
10868 8203 75 6224 57 4354 40

4717 3665 78 2870 61 2094 44
10 6 60 4 40 2 20

14767 9440 64 7839 53 5606 38
9133 5812 64 4837 53 3457 38
5630 3625 64 2999 53 2147 38

4 --- --- --- --- --- ---
7831 5014 64 4161 53 2972 38

57 33 58 22 39 17 30
148 106 72 89 60 64 43

3134 1888 60 1538 49 1062 34
16 8 50 7 44 5 31

3353 2224 66 1873 56 1379 41
215 156 73 138 64 98 46

13 11 85 11 85 9 69
11623 7304 63 5995 52 4233 36

3132 2128 68 1836 59 1367 44
12 8 67 8 67 6 50

12139 7586 62 6221 51 4405 36
2616 1847 71 1611 62 1195 46

12 7 58 7 58 6 50
165 101 61 81 49 62 38

14591 9331 64 7750 53 5537 38
11 8 73 8 73 7 64

3360 2153 64 1788 53 1285 38
202 131 65 110 54 83 41
173 121 70 100 58 68 39

11020 7026 64 5833 53 4163 38
12 9 75 8 67 7 58

1833 1196 65 1002 55 720 39
12918 8232 64 6827 53 4877 38

16 12 75 10 63 9 56
1110 705 64 595 54 424 38

13642 8724 64 7235 53 5174 38
15 11 73 9 60 8 53

14767 9440 64 7839 53 5606 38
0 --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- ---

18 10 56 8 44 7 39
14739 9424 64 7825 53 5594 38

10 6 60 6 60 5 50
10173 6512 64 5370 53 3837 38

4584 2923 64 2464 54 1765 39
10 5 50 5 50 4 40

Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students
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